ExxonMobil Pipeline Company LLC (EMPCo)

Filed on:

1:42 pm, May 28, 2024

Gas Services Department Railroad Commission of Texas

LOCAL TARIFF

CONTAINING RATES FOR
THE INTRASTATE TRANSPORTATION
OF
CRUDE PETROLEUM

Governed, except as otherwise provided, by the Rules and Regulations published in ExxonMobil Pipeline Company LLC's tariff Texas Intrastate. No. 3.0.0, or successive issues thereof ("Rules and Regulations Tariff").

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2024

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED Steven A. Yatauro, President
BY: ExxonMobil Pipeline Company LLC

22777 Springwoods Village Parkway

Spring, TX 77389

COMPILED Randy Henry

BY: ExxonMobil Pipeline Company LLC

22777 Springwoods Village Parkway

Spring, TX 77389 346-254-0150

Operated under T-4 Permit No. 10052; P-5 Permit No. 100323

(Rates in cents per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons each)

Origin	Destination	Uncommitted Rate	Committed Rate	Incentive Rate
Owl Station Coyanosa, Texas ^(a)	ExxonMobil Wink Terminal, Winkler County, Texas	[I] <u>164.67</u> 162.61	[I] <u>58.51</u> 57.78	[I] <u>37.24</u> 36.77

(a) Owl Station is located at the following coordinates:

Lat: 31°15'17.45"N Long: 103° 5'38.46"W

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS

[I] Increase